
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 

 

NOTICE OF SECOND INTERIM 
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION - 1 

PAINE HAMBLEN  LLP
717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200

SPOKANE, WA  99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000

SHAUN M. CROSS 
MICHAEL J. PAUKERT 
DANIEL J. GIBBONS 
PAINE HAMBLEN LLP 
717 W. Sprague Avenue Suite 1200 
Spokane, WA 99201-3505 
(509) 455-6000 
Attorneys for the Debtor 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
I
 
n Re: 

THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
SPOKANE a/k/a THE CATHOLIC 
DIOCESE OF SPOKANE, a 

ashington corporation sole, W
 
                                    Debtor. 
 
 
 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. 04-08822-PCW-11 

 

NOTICE OF SECOND INTERIM 
APPLICATION FOR 
COMPENSATION AND 
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 
PURSUANT TO 11 USC 330 
(BMC GROUP, INC., Noticing and 
Claims Agent for Debtor) 

 
TO: All Parties Entitled to Notice Pursuant to the Standing Order Limiting 

Notice 
AND TO: The Clerk of the Court 
AND TO: The Office of the United States Trustee 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that BMC GROUP, INC., Noticing and Claims Agent for 

the Catholic Bishop of Spokane, a/k/a The Catholic Diocese of Spokane (“Debtor”) in the 

above proceeding, has made its second interim application for compensation (the “Second 

Interim Application”) for professional fees in the amount of $18,283.50 and costs in the 

amount of $42,950.91 for the period of  January 1, 2007 to May 31, 2007 (the "Application 

Period"). 



 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

 

 

NOTICE OF SECOND INTERIM 
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION - 2 

PAINE HAMBLEN  LLP
717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200

SPOKANE, WA  99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000

Through May 31, 2007, the total fees received by BMC Group, Inc. is $10,032.58, 

and the total expense reimbursement received is $43,850.58. 

A complete copy of the Second Interim Application and supporting documentation 

are available: (a) at the Clerk's Office of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, located at 904 W. 

Riverside, Suite 304, Spokane, WA 99201; (b) online at https://ecf.waeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-

bin/login.pl (a fee-based registration is required to access the information on this website), 

OR (c) a copy may be obtained by submitting a written request to Shaun M. Cross of Paine 

Hamblen at shaun.cross@painehamblen.com or 509-838-0007 (fax). 

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that any opposition to the above Second Interim 

Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses must be in writing, must be 

filed with the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court, West 904 Riverside Avenue, 

Spokane, Washington 99201 (mailing address, PO Box 2164, Spokane, Washington 99210-

2164), and must be served upon the undersigned counsel not later than twenty-three (23) 

days from the date of this Notice.  If no objection is timely filed and served, the relief 

requested may be granted without a hearing and without further notice to you. 

DATED this 20th day of June, 2007. 

 PAINE HAMBLEN LLP 
 
By /s/ Shaun M. Cross  
 Shaun M. Cross, WSBA No. 9469 
 Attorneys for Debtor 
 The Catholic Bishop of Spokane, a/k/a 
 The Catholic Diocese of Spokane 
 

 
 
I:\Spodocs\33029\00007\plead\00513959.DOC 


