1 2 3 4 5 6 7	1 1 0	PAUKERT GIBBONS IBLEN LLP gue Avenue Suite 1200 A 99201-3505 00			
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT				
o 9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON				
10 11 12 13	In Re: THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE a/k/a THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF SPOKANE, a Washington corporation sole, Debtor.))) NOTIO) APPL)) Case No. 04-08822-PCW-11)) NOTICE OF SECOND INTERIM) APPLICATION FOR) COMDENS A TION AND	
14 15 16 17) REIM) PURS) (BMC	 COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES PURSUANT TO 11 USC 330 (BMC GROUP, INC., Noticing and Claims Agent for Debtor) 	
18 19 20	TO: AND TO: AND TO:	All Parties Entitled to N Notice The Clerk of the Court The Office of the United		nt to the Standing Order Limiting e	
21 22	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that BMC GROUP, INC., Noticing and Claims Agent for				
23	the Catholic Bishop of Spokane, a/k/a The Catholic Diocese of Spokane ("Debtor") in the				
24	above proceeding, has made its second interim application for compensation (the "Second				
25 26	Interim Application") for professional fees in the amount of \$18,283.50 and costs in the				
27	amount of \$42,950.91 for the period of January 1, 2007 to May 31, 2007 (the "Application Period").				
28					
29 30		SECOND INTERIM ON FOR COMPENSATION - 1	S	PAINE HAMBLEN LLP 717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200 POKANE, WA 99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000	

Through May 31, 2007, the total fees received by BMC Group, Inc. is \$10,032.58, and the total expense reimbursement received is \$43,850.58.

2 3

4

5

6

7

8

9

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

1

A complete copy of the Second Interim Application and supporting documentation are available: (a) at the Clerk's Office of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, located at 904 W. Riverside, Suite 304, Spokane, WA 99201; (b) online at https://ecf.waeb.uscourts.gov/cgibin/login.pl (a fee-based registration is required to access the information on this website), <u>OR</u> (c) a copy may be obtained by submitting a written request to Shaun M. Cross of Paine Hamblen at shaun.cross@painehamblen.com or 509-838-0007 (fax).

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that any opposition to the above Second Interim Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses <u>must</u> be in writing, must be filed with the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court, West 904 Riverside Avenue, Spokane, Washington 99201 (mailing address, PO Box 2164, Spokane, Washington 99210-2164), and must be served upon the undersigned counsel not later than **twenty-three (23)** days from the date of this Notice. If no objection is timely filed and served, the relief requested may be granted without a hearing and without further notice to you.

DATED this 20th day of June, 2007.

PAINE HAMBLEN LLP

By /s/ Shaun M. Cross Shaun M. Cross, WSBA No. 9469 Attorneys for Debtor The Cetholic Bicker of Spelere of

The Catholic Bishop of Spokane, a/k/a The Catholic Diocese of Spokane

I:\Spodocs\33029\00007\plead\00513959.DOC

NOTICE OF SECOND INTERIM APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION - 2 PAINE HAMBLEN LLP 717 WEST SPRAGUE AVENUE, SUITE 1200 SPOKANE, WA 99201 PHONE: (509) 455-6000